

\204

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9341 OF 2010

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIBHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 12/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 11.07.2012.

Eight weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to file the statement of case, failing which she shall forfeit her right to file the statement of case in future and the matter shall be listed for hearing in due course without being processed further for the purpose of filing the statement of case.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
|Court Master
|

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
|Court Master
|