

ITEM NO.104

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9341/2010

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIBHA SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that the sole respondent has
passed away. Steps to be taken for bringing on record
the Lrs. at the earliest.

List after eight weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master