

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9341/2010

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIBHA SINGH (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141619/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 141614/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 141615/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.  
IA No. 141617/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 26-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the  
appellants to seek instructions as to whether the order passed by  
the Division Bench of the High Court has been complied with or not.

List after one week.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)